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MD. MAHBUBUL ALAM
MANAGING DIRECTOR

mahbub@aandagroupbd.com

SAIDUL BASHER (SHOVON)
HEAD OF MERCHANDISING & MARKETING
shovon@aandagroupbd.com

e HaribariTak, Pubail College Gate, Pubail, Gazipur,
Factory Dhaka, Bangladesh

Address:

e Mercantile Bank Limited )

e Satmasjid Road Branch, House No 735(0ld), 82/A (New),
Road No 8/A (New), Satmasjid Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-
Banker: 1209.

e BangladeshSwift -MBL BBD DH 021

)




Year of Establishment:
Since 2008.

Floor area:
‘ Total 147,570 sft (4 storied building & Sheds)

each floor consists of 30,000 sqft and plan to
~ expand two more floors to increase the capacity.

Our products:

All kinds of Men’s/ Ladies/ Boys/Girls
Bottoms —Denims / Non Denims.

Production capacity: — _\.\

‘ Approximately 01 Million pcs per month on basic

style.

Annual turnover:
‘ USS 48-50 million.

Process Chart:

Cutting---Embroidery----Sewing-----Washing----
Garments Dyeing---Finishing----Packing.




Customers working \
and worked with :

¢ Jordache (USA for Wal-mart)
¢ LPP (Poland)

e Ernsting’s Family (Germany)
e Lidl (Germany)

¢ Inditex (Spain)

* Topland (USA)

¢ Auchan (France)

Certifications / Approvals
of the factory:

e WALMART
¢ INDITEX

* WRAP

* BSCI

e SEDEX

¢ ICS

* OCS

* RCS

e GOTS

* GRS

e ALLIANACE

e ACCORD/RSC

e OEKO-TEX STEP

¢ OEKO-TEX 100 (Conventional)
* OEKO-TEX 100 (Recycled)

e OEKO-TEX 100 (Organic)

* HIGG FEM
* ZDHC j

I/




TOTAL
e Merchandising Dept. =20 E M P LOYE ES: e Cutting Section =120

e Administration & Accounts =10 e Quality Control System =190

* HR & Compliance section =15 e Pattern Master e Embroidery =13

e Shipping & Banking =07 e Sample Man =30 ¢ Washing Section (Dry process +

e |[E & Work Study =7 e Maintenance =30 wet process) =326
e Sewing Operator =810 *Store =37 —’E-:j;%‘.-
e Sewing Helper =156 * Security =27
* Finishing Section =437 * Others =40

N

Total= 2278




ACHINE LIST
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PLAIN MACHINE AUTO (Havy Duty 1-Needle Lock Stitch Automatic Thread Trimmer).
PLAIN MACHINE AUTO (Light Duty 1-Needle Lock Stitch Automatic Thread Trimmer).
PLAIN MACHINE AUTO (Havy Duty 1-Needle Lock Stitch Automatic Thread Trimmer).

PLAIN MACHINE Manoul (Havy Duty 1-Needle Lock Stitch Without Thread Trimmer).

VERTICAL PLANE MACHINE (1-Needle Lock Stitch Vertical Edge Trimmer).

TWO-NEEDLE, Needle Feed, LOCK STITCH Havy Duty (MANUAL Machine).

TWO-NEEDLE LOCK STITCH MACHINE Havy Duty (Automatic Thread Trimmer).

TWO-NEEDLE LOCK STITCH ANGULAR MACHINE Havy Duty (AUTO).

TWO-NEEDLE LOCK STITCH MACHINE Havy Duty (Automatic Thread Trimmer).(Jack=20+15 Set.)
TWO-NEEDLE, Double CHAIN STITCH MACHINE.

3 Needle Chine Stitch Machine (JK-8560WD-H)

OVER LOCK Havy Duty MACHINE.

OVER LOCK Havy Duty MACHINE.(AUTO)

OVER LOCK Havy Duty MACHINE.

DDL-8700H7WB
DDL-81008B-7
A4

DDL-8700

DLM-5200ND
LH-3528AGF
LH-3528A
LH-35685-7
58420
MH-380FU
(JK-8560WD-H)
MO-6716H660H
ca

MI-424SF

JUKI

JUKI

JACK

JUKI

JUKI

JUKI

JUKI

JUKI

JACK

JUKI

JACK

JUKI

JACK

JIN

425 Set

56 Set

20 Set

64 Set

20 Set

48 Set

11 Set

6 Set

35 Set

45 Set

3 Set

143 Set

39 Set

20 Set



_ MACHINERIES LIST |
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FEED OF THE ARM Havy Duty MACHINE (2-Needle+3-Needle) MS-1261F JUKI 31 Set
16 FEED OF THE ARM (AUTO) Havy Duty MACHINE (New 3-Needle) MS-1261A JUKI 25 Set
17 BARTACK MACHINE Havy Duty (Automatic Thread Trimmer). LK-1900BHS/MC670KSS JUKI 94 Set
18 KANSAI SPECIAL MACHINE (PMD). DFB-1411P-XP KANSAI 39 Set
19 KANSAI FLAT LOCK POCKIT FACHING (WX).(Kanasi= 6Set. + Baihui=12+2) WX-8842-1 KANSAI 20 Set
20 Kansai Special 2-Needle,Flatbed BELT LOOP Making Machine (FLAT LOCK) . B-2000-C KANSAI 19 Set
21 KANSAI SPECIAL- 4 Needle WAIST BANDING Machine (AUTO)(1/4-1, 1/8-1/4") FBX1104PA-3WAC KANSAI 6 Set
22 KANSAI SPECIAL- 4 Needle WAIST BANDING Machine (1/8-1/8-1-1/8-1/8") FBX1104PA-3WAC KANSAI 14 Set
23 KANSAI SPECIAL-1 Needle BOTTOM HEMMING MACHINE. NC1001GUSJ-UTA/DD KANSAI 16 Set
24  KANSAI SPECIAL BELT LOOP CUTTING Machine BK-20 KANSAI 20 Set
25 J-Stitch Machine BH-2210 BAIHUI 5 Set
26 Re-Pair Stitch Machine BH-1010XZ-CA BAIHUI 5 Set
27 ZIGZAG MACHINE. LZ-391N JUKI 2 Set

28 LOOP ATTACH MACHINE. MOL-254 JUKI 4 Set



lm-

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

EYELET BUTTON HOLE

BUTTON HOLE MACHINE (MANUAL).

LOCK STISCH BUTTON HOLE MACHINE (AUTO).

BUTTON STITCH MACHINE (AUTO).

Pneumatic SNAP BUTTON Machine.

SNAP BUTTON MACHINE (MANUAL).

SNAP BUTTON MACHINE (MANUAL).

SNAP BUTTON MACHINE (AUTO).
BLAIND STITCH MACHINE.
SHADLE STITCH MACHINE.
POCKET WELTING MACHINE.
POCKET ROLLING MACHINE.
POCKET ATTACHED MACHINE.

POCKET DECORATING MACHINE.

MEB-3200JSKA JUKI
LH-781 JUKI

LBH-1790AS/MC602KSS JUKI

1900A JUKI
NS-47 NGAI SHING
LOCAL
WD-818 MEX
NISHO
JUKI
JUKI
APW - 895 JUKI

VT-APH-700-CS/P
VT-B311-PS-2H-SN3323

VT-2010-2PPS-SN-2513 VITONI

12 Set

1 Set

10 Set

6 Set

10 Set

30 Set

20 Set

4 Set

2 Set

1 Set

3 Set

6 Set

20 Set

2 Set



VIACHINERIES LIST
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43 METAL DETECTOR MACHINE. HASHIMA 2 Set
44  FUSING MACHINE. (HASHIMA HP-900 LFS) HP-900LFS HASHIMA 2 Set
45 FUSING MACHINE. (MAX-450) MAX 1 Set
46 WAIST TAG MACHINE. (ST-9000+) ST-9000 DENNISON 9 Set
47 Het seal Machine (Double Bed) (Max-20X16") (Shengtian- 16X16") MEX 4 Set
48 Het seal Machine (Double Bed) Local=(12X10") Local 10 Set
49 THREAD SUCKER MACHINE. 3 Set
50 VELCRO ATTACH MACHINE. 1 Set
51 CUTTING MACHINE (KM). KM 15 Set
52 FABRIC INSPECTION MACHINE. 1 Set
53 FINISHING IRON TABLE 46 Set
54 PULL- TEST 1 Set
55 CAD MACHINE 2 Set

56 Compressor (Brand-ELGI-75Kw + 110Kw+160KW) 3 Set
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57 Needle Detector (Hashima 01 Set. Shengtian - (JS-610C 01 Set) 2 Set

58 BELT LOOP TRIMMER MACHINE WEDA Sicama 11 Set

59 THREAD TRIMMER MACHINE 35 Set

Total 1510 Set
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01 Washing Machine (1000-LBS)(Old-14 + New-10) 14 Set
02 Front Loading Washing Machine (Brand-Yilmak) (950 - LBS) Yilmark 04 Set
03 ECO Cloud Washing Machine (Brand- Karmak) (3810 -Lit:) Karmak 02 Set
04 Sample Washing Machine (250-LBS=1Pcs,200-LBS=2Pcs.,150-LBS=1Pcs,100-LBS=1Pcs.) 05 Set
05 Dryer (400 LBS-10) (650LBS-10 Set.Sample-1 Set.) 21 Set
06 Hydro (Old-6+Sample-1+New-3 Set) 7 Set
07 Crincle Machine (3D) 17 Set
08 P.P Cabinet (Old-2 Set + New-1Set). 1 Set
09 Boiler (6 Ton) OIL 1 Set
10 GENERATOR PERKINS 2 Set
11 WAIST TAG MACHINE. (ST-9000= 7set+9500 1Set) DENNISON 8 Set
12 THREAD SUCKER MACHINE. 1 Set
13 Trousers Turning 1 Set

14 Ozone Machine (1000 Gm) Karmak 2 Set
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15  LASERTEX (1200W-Twin) VEeni | CEEIE
Head)
16 EMBROIDERY Machine SEL- 915 4 Set

Total 85 Set
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FABRIC STORE ACCESSORIES STORE }
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EMBROIDERY
SECTION

CAD ROOM }




SAMPLE SECTION ] CUTTING SECTION J




SEWING SECTION SEWING SECTION




POCKET SETTER J

POCKET SETTER }




FINISHING SECTION
MACHINE

NEEDLE DETECTOR }




INSPECTION ROOM PACKING SECTION

PACKING SECTION
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FINISHED GOODS } FINISHED GOODS ]

AREA AREA
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DRY PROCESS




FRONT LOADING ]

MACHINE GARMENTS DYE

FRONT LOADING
MACHINE GARMENTS DYE
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DRYER MACHINE

M)

WASHING MACHINE




LASER MACHINE J LASER MACHINE ]




WASHING MACHINE

SUSTAINABLE ECO
OZONE MACHINE

~

~ SUSTRINABLE €CO WASHING MACHINE | '
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ECO CLOUD J

MACHINE 3D SECTION }




ETP ]




DOCTOR’S ROOM ] CHILD CARE ROOM }
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Responsible Sourcing Green Assessment Notification

Espaiiol | Francais| BX3E | PEESETE | PEHERF

Supplier Name / ID JORDACHE LTD /28002528

Facility Name / ID /
Country

Audit Program Sedex Members Ethical Trade Audit (SMETA)

A&A Trousers Ltd / 26131281/ BANGLADESH

Audit Date April 02, 2024

Assessment Date April 22, 2024

Expiration Date April 02, 2026

If you are not using this faciliy, dissssociate from i by foliowing the directions
found here. If you do not use Retail Link click here

Assessment Notification:

Green*

Facility Rating: With this rating, orders with this facility can
continue to be placed and shipped.

e Share this assessment rating with your
fadlity. Work with the facility and audit
program to remediate all non-compliances
identified in the audit report for the
opportunity to improve your rating at your
next scheduled audit

e Share this assessment rating with your
facility. Work with the facility and audit
program to remediate all non-compliances
ide ntified in the audit report

= of infarm ation nof avaidable or captured at the tim e of the sud
respongsible for ensuring facilities are com pliant with Waim art”
Sandards for Supplers
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Thank You |



